RECTIFIER
PSR308
(Incl. Version 2)
USER MANUAL
Eltek_UM_PSR308_E_R8.1
Rectifier
PSR308 (incl. Version 2)
User Manual

©2014.  ELTEK DEUTSCHLAND GmbH. Eltek_UM_PSR308_ E_R8.1
8. Technical Specifications
Type designation PSR308/24-30
WIR
PSR308/48-16.7
WIR
PSR308/60-13.5
WIR
PSR308/110-7.5
WIR
PSR308/220-3.7
WIR
Article code
(version 1)
101-008-947.00 101-008-957.00 101-008-967.00 101-008-977.00 101-008-987.00
Article code
(version 2)
101-008-947.02 101-008-957.02 101-008-967.02 101-008-977.02 101-008-987.02
AC input:
Input voltage  110 - 250VAC    
Input voltage
tolerance
-20/+10%    
Input current @
230VAC
3.9AAC 3.9AAC 3.9AAC 3.9AAC 3.9AAC
Input current @
120VAC
5.5AAC 5.5AAC 5.5AAC 5.5AAC 5.5AAC
Input frequency range 16.7to 60 Hz (+5 %)   
Power factor ≥0.99 @ Pnom ≥50%
Total harmonic
distortion
<5%    
Efficiency ≥90%    
Internal input fusing 10A (5x20mm)    
DC output:
Nominal output
voltage
24VDC 48VDC 60VDC 108VDC 216VDC
ATTENTION: The output does not correspond to SELV!
Maximum output
current
30ADC 16.7ADC 13.5ADC 7.5ADC 3.7ADC
Nominal output
power
800W (600W @ input voltage <173VAC); power derating at higher temperatures
Charge characteristic  IV characteristic according to DIN41772/DIN41773; power limited
Adjustable output
voltage range
19- 36VDC 38- 75VDC 48- 88.5VDC 87- 160VDC 172- 313VDC
Factory set default
value of the charging
voltage for lead acid
batteries*
27.24VDC (2.27
V/cell; lead acid
battery)
54.5VDC (2.27
V/cell; lead acid
battery)
68.1VDC (2.27
V/cell; lead acid
battery)
123VDC (2.27
V/cell; lead acid
battery)
245VDC (2.27
V/cell; lead acid
battery)